
F IL D 
ORDINANCE NO. T-2016-11-004 ~n 1 0 2016 

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL TOWN PURPOSES FOR "FHB'~ rvc 

OF CUNNINGHAM, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, FOR THE TAX YEAR 2016, 
COLLECTIBLE IN 2017 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, 

Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1: That, pursuant to the authority granted by the Township Code, Illinois Compiled 

Statutes, Chapter 60, Article 235, and such other statutes as are applicable, the sum one million, one 

hundred twenty six thousand, seven hundred and sixty five dollars and zero cents ($1, 126, 765.00) is 

hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and 

equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as 

required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as: 

General Town Fund, 
General Assistance Fund 

for the tax year 2016, collectible in 2017. 

$ 783,318.00 
$ 343,447.00 

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows: 

GENERAL TOWN FUND 

ADMINISTRATION 
Personnel 
Contractual Services 
Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund 
Commodities 
Capital Outlay 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 

ASSESSOR 
Personnel 
Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund 
Contractual Services 
Commodities 
Capital Outlay 

TOTAL ASSESSOR 

GRANTS (SOCIAL SERVICE) 
Health and Human Service 

TOTAL GRANTS 

Amount Levied 

$ 164,570.00 
$ 174,630.00 
$ 18,000.00 
$ 4,500.00 
$ 21 ,000.00 

$ 382,700.00 

$ 248,000.00 
$ 33,000.00 
$ 34,250.00 
$ 1,368.00 
$ 4,000.00 

$ 320,618.00 

$ 80,000.00 
$ 80,000.00 
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TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND 

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND 

ADMINISTRATION 
Personnel 
Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund 
Contractual Services 
Commodities 
Capital Outlay 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 

HOME RELIEF 
Medical Care 
Personal Allowances 

TOTAL HOME RELIEF 

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND 

TAX LEVY SUMMARY 

General Town Fund Tax 
General Assistance Fund Tax 

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED 

$ 783,318.00 

$ 90,160.00 
$ 15,500.00 
$ 23,650.00 
$ 2,500.00 
$ 10,700.00 

$ 142,510.00 

$ 20,937.00 
$ 180,000.00 

$ 200,937 .00 

$ 343,447 .00 

$ 783,318.00 
$ 343,447.00 

$ 1,126,765.00 

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of 

Champaign, on or before Tuesday, December 27, 2016, a duly certified copy of this ordinance. 

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason 

be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion 

of this ordinance. 

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided by 

law. 

ADOPTED this J'h day of November, 2016, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Township Board of the Town 

of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois. 

TOWNSHIP BOARD AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT 

Aaron Ammons _x_ 

Bill Brown _x_ 

Eric Jakobsson _x_ 
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Michael Madigan 

Diane Marlin 

Dennis Roberts 

Charles Smyth 

_x_ 

_x_ 
_x_ 

x --
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