ORDINANCE NO. <u>T-2016-11-004</u>



AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL TOWN PURPOSES FOR THE TOWN OF CUNNINGHAM, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, FOR THE TAX YEAR 2016, COLLECTIBLE IN 2017

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That, pursuant to the authority granted by the Township Code, Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 60, Article 235, and such other statutes as are applicable, the sum one million, one hundred twenty six thousand, seven hundred and sixty five dollars and zero cents (\$1,126,765.00) is hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

General Town Fund,	\$ 783,318.00	
General Assistance Fund	\$ 343.447.00	

for the tax year 2016, collectible in 2017.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND	Amount Levied	
ADMINISTRATION Personnel Contractual Services Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund Commodities Capital Outlay	\$ 164,570.00 \$ 174,630.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 4,500.00 \$ 21,000.00	
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION	\$ 382,700.00	
ASSESSOR Personnel Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund Contractual Services Commodities Capital Outlay	\$ 248,000.00 \$ 33,000.00 \$ 34,250.00 \$ 1,368.00 \$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL ASSESSOR	\$ 320,618.00	
GRANTS (SOCIAL SERVICE) Health and Human Service TOTAL GRANTS	\$ 80,000.00 \$ 80,000.00	

	TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND	<u>\$ 783,318.00</u>			
	GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND				
	ADMINISTRATION Personnel Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund Contractual Services Commodities Capital Outlay	\$ 90,160.00 \$ 15,500.00 \$ 23,650.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 10,700.00			
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATION	\$ 142,510.00			
	HOME RELIEF Medical Care Personal Allowances	\$ 20,937.00 \$ 180,000.00			
	TOTAL HOME RELIEF	\$ 200,937.00			
	TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND	<u>\$ 343,447.00</u>			
TAX LE	VY SUMMARY				
	General Town Fund Tax General Assistance Fund Tax	\$ 783,318.00 \$ 343,447.00			
	TOTAL TAXES LEVIED	<u>\$ 1,126,765.00</u>			
	SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of				
Champa	aign, on or before Tuesday, December 27, 201	6, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.			
SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason					
be held	invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding s	shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion			
of this o	rdinance.				
	SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in fu	Il force and effect after its adoption, as provided by			
law.					
ADOPTED this 7 th day of November, 2016, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Township Board of the Town					
of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois.					

TOWNSHIP BOARD	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Aaron Ammons	_X_			
Bill Brown	X			
Eric Jakobsson	X			

Michael Madigan	<u>_X</u> _				
Diane Marlin	X				
Dennis Roberts	X				
Charles Smyth		<u>X</u>			
Town Clerk	lair_	Cha	famul pir, Township Bo	funt J.	non